	08-29-200	2	Docket No	. 126352
FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	102204919		Pa	MENT OF COMMERCE attent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(iest James Manio Silva David Michel Dardaris Gary Charles Davis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at the security Agreement Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Aug 14, 2002	Ached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and add Name: Ge Internal Addre Street Addres City: Scher	dress of receiving par neral Electric Comp ess: One River Roa	rty(ies): pany R R R R R R R R R R R R R
4. Application number(s) or particular life this document is being file Aug 14, 2002 Aug 14, A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party concerning document should be Name: General Electric Internal Address: CRD Party Bldg. K-1 -Ross	Additional numbers attact to whom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent B. Patent Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	No.(s) No of applications and pa CFR 3.41	atents involved: 1\$40.00
P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Re City: Schenectady	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u>	8. Deposit acco		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original dealer. Andrew J. Carunname of Person Signification.	iso	Signature	and correct and any a	st 15, we

__ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Do Not detach this portion

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

8/93 10223037 00000145 070868 08/28/2002 GTON11 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

	126352
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which	Lacknowledge receipt. I (we)
James Manio Silva of Clifton Park, N	
David Michel Dardaris of Ballston Spa,	
Gary Charles Davis of Albany, New Y	
of	. •
of	
-	
of of	
of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successo interest in and to the improvements in: METHOD OF PREPARING TRANSPARENT SILICONE-CONTAINING CO	•
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent X executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: , filled	g of said United States application, and ents on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further pany or its representatives or nominees any g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ning possible to aid said Company, its for said improvements in all countries. Mania Julia
This day of	personally came the personally came the personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own

PATENT REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number			
AGGIGITINEIT	126352			
Date David Mc	Michel Dardaris			
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK				
County of SCHENECTADY				
<i>i)</i>	before me personally came			
the above-namedto individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the			
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County Seal My Commission Expires June 10: 2006 (Nota	and thour			
Seal My Commission Expires June 10: 2006 (Note	ary Public)			
8/14/2002 Say	Chale Davis			
Date Gar	y Charles Davis			
State of NEW YORK SS:				
County of SCHENECTADY				
This 19th day of Dyw, 2007	, bef ore me personally came			
Gary Charles Davis the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Sciences County Other County	Sur Public)			
Seal My Commission Expires June 10, 2006	ary Public)			
Date				
State of) SS:				
County of)				
This day of, 20	_, before me personally came			
to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
	. Dublic			
Seal (Not	tary Public)			

RECORDED: 08/16/2002

PATENT REEL: 013220 FRAME: 0616